City of Heidelberg, RESOLUTION 2021-07

Designated Polling Place for 2022 Elections

WHEREAS, Minnesota Election Law Section 2048.16, requires the City Council of every municipality to designate the place of holding an election for each precinct; and

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Heidelberg, MN does hereby designate the Le Sueur County Court House, 88 South Park Avenue, Le Center, MN 56057, as the Polling Place for the City of Heidelberg, MN.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Heidelberg, MN December 06, 2021.

Lori Weldon. Mayor

Attested:

Melissa Edwards Miller, Administrator

Melissa Edwards

